N 1600001542

(Requestor's Name)
(Address)
(Address)
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)
(Business Entity Name)
(Document Number)
Certified Copies Certificates of Status
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:
Office Use Only

.

•



02/17/16--01001--005 **70.00





COVER LETTER

;

Department of State Division of Corporations P. O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

.

Ministries, Inc. SUBJECT:

Enclosed is an original and one (1) copy of the Articles of Incorporation and a check for :

□ \$70.00 Filing Fee Status

■\$78.75 Filing Fee & Certified Copy ■ \$87.50 Filing Fee, Certified Copy & Certificate

ADDITIONAL COPY REQUIRED

Tunya + ieds (Printed or typ FROM: Brighton Road 2607 Tallahassee Florida 32305 (850) 210 - 88 99 Daytime Telephone number the 2016 a grail, com E-mail addi

NOTE: Please provide the original and one copy of the articles.

<u>RTICLE I NA</u> he name of the corp	In complian oration shall be: Near NCIPAL OFFICE	ts Pinin	e With AT-	urpose N	inistries,
	<u>NCIPAL OFFICE</u> ncipal <u>street</u> address:		Mailing address, if dif		fnc.
26	57 Brighton	Boad	P.O. Boz	c 6543	
Tat	ahassee, FL.	32305	Tallaha.	sse, FL 3	<u>23 </u> 4
	RPOSE the corporation is organized i	is:See	Attached		·
				× a	
					i 2
RTICLE IV 54.	NNER OF ELECTION _The	manner in which the d	rectors are elected and appointed		
RTICLE IV	<u>NNER OF ELECTION</u> The President	manner in which the d			
	<u> </u>	appointe			
<u>U.S.F.V.</u> ST	President TIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DI TUNYA, FIE	<u>appointe</u> rectors ds			
11.5.1. <u>F. V - 187</u> ume ang 11:05:	President TIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DI TUNYA, FIEL President	Appointe RECTORS S Name and Ti	10: Gaskin, K	athy	
11.5.1. <u>F. V - 187</u> ume ang 11:05:	President TIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DI TUNYA, FIEL President	Appointe RECTORS S Name and Ti	10: Gaskin, K		
<u>1.0.75 V 189</u> me ana. 1009: Idress 	President TIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DI TUNYA, FIEL President 607 Brighte 116 passa, FL	Appointe RECTORS Name and Ti Madress: 32305	10: Gaskin, Ki 2607 Br Tallahass	TD affer Nghoton RD ace, FL 323	2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2
<u>1.5.75 V 189</u> ime and Title: idress 	President TIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DI TUNYA FIEL President 607 Brighte Mahassa, FL	Appointe RECTORS Name and Ti RAdress: 35305 LH Name and Ti	10: Gaskin, K. 2607 Br Tallahass 10: 5 Smith	TD affer Nghoten RD	
$\frac{1 + \frac{1}{2} $	President TIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DI TUNYA FIEL President 607 Brighton Mahassa, FL ewis, Kenneth 07 Brighton	Appointe RECTORS Name and Ti PRAdress: 32305 LH Name and Ti RD Address:	10: Gaskin, K. 2607 Br Tallahass 10: 5 Smith	TD TD Affer Nghten RD LDille Arton RD	م م ا ا ا ا ا ا ا ا ا ا ا ا ا ا ا ا ا ا
$\frac{1 + \frac{1}{2} $	President TIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DI TUNYA FIEL President 607 Brighte Mahassa, FL	Appointe RECTORS Name and Ti PRAdress: 32305 LH Name and Ti RD Address:	10: Gaskin, K. 2607 Br Tallahass 10: 5 Smith	TD affer Nghoton RD ace, FL 323	م م ا ا ا ا ا ا ا ا ا ا ا ا ا ا ا ا ا ا
$\frac{1 + 1 + 1 + 1}{1 + 1 + 1}$ ine and $\frac{1 + 1 + 1}{1 + 1}$ ine and Title: 1 idress 2(President TIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DI TUNYA FIEL President 607 Brighton Mahassa, FL ewis, Kenneth 07 Brighton	Appointe RECTORS S Name and Ti RAdress: 32305 LH Name and Ti RD Address: FL 32305	10: Gaskin, K. 2607 Br Tallahass 10: DSnitt 2607 Brid Tallahass	TD TD Affer Nghten RD LDille Arton RD	م م ا ا ا ا ا ا ا ا ا ا ا ا ا ا ا ا ا ا

· · · · · · ·

،

Name and Title:	Name and Title:	
Address	Address:	-
Name and Title:	Name and Title:	
Address		
ARTICLE VI REGISTERED AGENT The name and Florida street address (P. Name:	C. O. Box NOT acceptable) of the registered agent is:	·
Address: 2607 B	righton RD SSee, FL 32305	16 FEI 16 SECTION
ARTICLE VII INCORPORATOR The name and address of the Incorporato	r is:	
Name: <u>Tlenya</u>	Fields	
Address: <u>P.O. Bo</u> Tallah	x 65 43 ASSLE, FL 32314	· · ·
<u>ARTICLE VIII</u> <u>EFFECTIVE DATE:</u> Effective date, if other than the date of fil (If an effective date is listed, the date n	ing: (OPTIONAL)) ss davs prior or 90 business davs

Note: If the date inserted in this block does not meet the applicable statutory filing requirements, this date will not be listed as the document's effective date on the Department of State's records.

Having been named as registered agent to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated in this certificate, I am familiar with and accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity

Required Signature of Registered Agent

after the filing.)

I submit this document and affirm that the facts stated herein are true. I am aware that any false information submitted in a document to the Department of State constitutes, whird degree felony as provided for in s.817.155, F.S.

Required Signature of Incorporator

2/16/16 Date

2/16/16 Date SAID ORGANIZATION IS ORGANIZED EXCLUSIVELY FOR CHARITABLE, RELIGIOUS, EDUCATIONAL, AND SCIENTIFIC PURPOSES, INCLUDING, FOR SUCH PURPOSES, THE MAKING OF DISTRIBUTIONS TO ORGANIZATIONS THAT QUALIFY AS EXEMPT ORGANIZATIONS UNDER SECTION 501(C) (3) OF THE INTERNAL REVENUE CODE, OR CORRESPONDING SECTION OF ANY FUTURE FEDERAL TAX CODE.

NO PART OF THE NET EARNINGS OF THE ORGANIZATION SHALL INURE TO THE BENEFIT OF, OR BE DISTRIBUTABLE TO ITS MEMBERS, TRUSTEES, OFFICERS, OR OTHER PRIVATE PERSONS, EXCEPT THAT THE ORGANIZATION SHALL BE AUTHORIZED AND EMPOWERED TO PAY REASONABLE COMPENSATION FOR SERVICES RENDERED AND TO MAKE PAYMENTS AND DISTRIBUTIONS IN FURTHERANCE OF THE PURPOSES SET FORTH IN THE PURPOSE CLAUSE HEREOF. NO SUBSTANTIAL PART OF THE ACTIVITIES OF THE ORGANIZATION SHALL BE THE CARRYING ON OF PROPAGANDA, OR OTHERWISE ATTEMPTING TO INFLUENCE LEGISLATION, AND THE ORGANIZATION SHALL NOT PARTICIPATE IN, OR INTERVENE IN (INCLUDING THE PUBLISHING OR DISTRIBUTION OF STATEMENTS) ANY POLITICAL CAMPAIGN ON BEHALF OF ANY CANDIDATE FOR PUBLIC OFFICE. NOTWITHSTANDING ANY OTHER PROVISION OF THIS DOCUMENT, THE ORGANIZATION SHALL NOT CARRY ON ANY OTHER ACTIVITIES NOT PERMITTED TO BE CARRIED ON (A) BY AN ORGANIZATION EXEMPT FROM FEDERAL INCOME TAX UNDER SECTION 501(C)(3) OF THE INTERNAL REVENUE CODE, OR CORRESPONDING SECTION OF ANY FUTURE FEDERAL TAX CODE, OR (B) BY AN ORGANIZATION, **CONTRIBUTIONS TO WHICH ARE DEDUCTIBLE UNDER SECTION 170** (C)(2) OF THE INTERNAL REVENUE CODE, OR CORRESPONDING SECTION OF ANY FUTURE FEDERAL TAX CODE.

UPON THE DISSOLUTION OF THE ORGANIZATION, ASSETS SHALL BE DISTRIBUTED FOR ONE OR MORE EXEMPT PURPOSES WITHIN THE MEANING OF SECTION 501(C)(3) OF THE INTERNAL REVENUE CODE, OR CORRESPONDING SECTION OF ANY FUTURE FEDERAL TAX CODE, OR SHALL BE DISTRIBUTED TO THE FEDERAL GOVERNMENT, OR TO A STATE OR LOCAL GOVERNMENT, FOR A PUBLIC PURPOSE. ANY SUCH ASSETS NOT DISPOSED OF SHALL BE DISPOSED OF BY THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF THE COUNTY IN WHICH THE PRINCIPAL OFFICE OF THE ORGANIZATION IS THEN LOCATED, EXCLUSIVELY FOR SUCH PURPOSES OR TO SUCH ORGANIZATION OR ORGANIZATIONS, AS SAID COURT SHALL DETERMINE, WHICH ARE ORGANIZED AND OPERATED EXCLUSIVELY FOR SUCH PURPOSES.